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TOWN OF AURORA
Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurota.com
September 12, 2017

To: Town Board
Re: Request to hire Daniel Harris

Please approve hiring Daniel Harris, residing at 1362 E.Main St. East Aurora, as a seasonal laborer. He will be
hired at $15 an hour and will start on October 10, 2017.

Thank you,

David Gunner :
Town of Aurora Highway Superintendent
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SUPERVISOR
James J. Bach
(716) 652-7590
jieffe@townofaurora.com

To: Town Board
Re: Pesticide Training

-
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—NY

TOWN OF AURORA
Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurora.com
September 13, 2017

We-113

Please approve sending Daniel Harris and Mike Evens to pesticide training on October 12 and 13 at
The Holiday Inn in Liverpool, NY. The pre-registration fee is $65 per person, with an additional $10 charged

for the field demo session. The employees will share a room at The Holiday Inn in for one night at $102,
bringing the total to $252. This amount will be taken out of Account CE 8810.401, which currently has a

balance of $500,
Sincerely,

David Gunner

Town of Aurora Highway Superintendent

‘N CLERK

.. Librock
652-3280
urora.com
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even if you pay at the door, provided you are pre-registered by September 30", Advanced registration is
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TOWN OF AURORA

300 GLEED AVENUE, EAST AURORA, NY 14052

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
(716) 652-7591
FAX (716) 652-3507

MEMO
TO: Jim Bach & Town Board Members
FROM: Don Owens, Chairman, Planning Board

DATE: September 12, 2017

Chairman Down Owens stated that Richard Glover would be a voting member for the meeting.

The following action was taken at the September 6, 2017 meeting of the Planning &
Conservation Board:

Laurie Kutina moved to recommend to the Town Board that they approve the Site Plan for Five
Star Equipment at 280 Ellicott Rd, Town of Aurora. Seconded by Richard Glover.

Upon a vote being taken:
ayes — seven noes — none Motion Carried.

Richard Glover moved to recommend to the Town Board that they approve the Special Use
Permit for Five Star Equipment at 280 Ellicott Rd, Town of Aurora. Seconded by Douglas
Crow.

Upon a vote being taken:
ayes — seven noes — none Motion Carried.



TOWN OF AURORA
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
Date submitted: 06/28/17

Donald Aubrecht

Applicant name:

Applicant address: 6395 W Quaker Street Orchard Park, NY 14127

Property owner; ©GBDS Realty Company INC.

Owner’s address 1300 Dunham Dr. Dunmore, PA 18512
280 Ellicott Road West Falls, NY 14170

Property address:

SBL #(s) 186.00-1-27.2

Prior owner Mecca Krull Corp.

Is site adjacent to or within 500 feet of an ‘R’ District? Yes it is.

Proposed Project; Replacement Facility of existing Heavy Equipment Dealer and Service Shop

Commercial X _ Multi family Number of dwelling units
Zone: | Total property Acreage: 9.20 Acreage covered by bldg .52
Square footage of building: 22,484 Cubic footage of building: 558,032

Aggregate square footage of other buildings on property: Existing Buildings to be demolished.

FEE SCHEDULE

Up to 5000 cu ft (20 x 25 x 10) - $50 plus (+) $100 per acre or fraction of acre.

Up to 10,000 cu ft - 875 plus (+) $100 per acre or fraction of acre,
Over 10,000 cu ft ~ $75 plus (+) $5 per 1,000 cu ft over 10,000 cu ft plus (+) $100
per acre or fraction of acre,

Fee: § 3,815.00

Receipt: #
Received by
Base fee forcu ft $75.00 Town Clerk/Deputy Clerk
Each 1,000 cu ft over 10,000 _§ 2,740.00
Acres _$1,000.00 .

SEQR action:  Type I (Long EAF) _ Type Il (Long EAF) X Unlisted (Long EAF)



SUPERVISOR
James J, Bach
(716) 652-7590

ibach@ownofaurora,.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS
Susan A. Friess
sfriess@townofagrora.comn

Jeftrey T, Harris
jharris@townofaurora,.com

Jolene M, Jeffe
effe@townofaurora.com

Charles D. Snyder
csnyder@townofurora.com

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS
David M., Gunner
(716) 6524050

highway@Etownofaurora.com

SUPT. OF BUILDING
Patrick J. Bizniak

(716) 652-759¢
building@townofaurora, com

ASSESSOR

Richard L. Dean
assessortownolaurota,com
(716) 652-001 1

DIR. OF RECREATION
Christopher Musshafen
(716) 652-8866
chris@townofaurora com

TOWN ATFORNEY
Ronald P. Bennett

TOWN JUSTICE
Jeffrey P. Markello
Anthony DiFilippo [V

HISTORIAN
Robert L. Goller
{716) 652-7944

historian@townofaurora.com

FAX: (716) 652-3507
NYS Relay Number:
1(800) 662-1220

This inslitution is an equal opportunity
provider and employer.

N

{716) 652-3280

TOWN CLERK
Martha L. Librock

townclerk@townofaurora,.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www townofaurora.com

9/13/2017

Town of Aurora Board Members,

At the recommendation of the Town Planning Board, I met this morning with
Al Obringer, the West Falls Fire Chief, regarding the proposed Five Star site plan
at 280 Ellicott Rd in West Falls. We met on site and I provided the Conceptual
Site Plan, CP-01, dated 6-20-17 for his review. He noted that the access around
the facility would be adequate for their equipment, and also that there are two fire
hydrants within range to provide the necessary water supply. One hydrant is
shown on the drawing across the street from the smaller metal building at the west
edge of the property. The other hydrant does not appear on the drawing, but it is
located across the street and just to the east of the proposed new driveway. The
Chief’s requests were that the department be provided with a Knox Box which
would allow them access to the building and thru the two gates which control the
west parking area in case of an emergency, and that they be permitted to do a walk
thru of the facility upon completion to familiarize their fire fighters with the
interior layout of the building and the location of any hazardous materials.

Beyond those two requests Mr. Obringer thought it was a good project and asked
me to relay message to the Town Board

Thank you.

Bill Kramer



TOWN OF AURCRA
OPEN DEVELOPMENT AREA APPLICATION

To Be Completad By Applicant

PELITIONER: Name: Steven P ond- Dherri D, 7;,"#—
Address: | [%2T7 Tevwond ne. Erod

, Elrna. Med orle 14089
E-Mail: Za. L_’

! ~
|
PROPERTY OWNER (if differant from petitioner):

Name: A mt e

Address: _Same | Ph. No. ___So.me,

'7;7? @mkw Raacd 175, 09= /- L [
pROJECT ADDRESS: _ 18! Quaker Road 75i09-1- 1,13
_ No.; Street SBL No.

}
|
|
'

PROJECT BESCRIFTION:

Rrcel spht wos perfirmed /'~ 2000,
l_JDOqu.L' _' " obfan bt r ol H
_fhr Two lofs hes et b F (O upon

. _ -
Signature of Applicant: M \\m—ﬂwj,ﬂllﬁm

State of New York) 15S:
County of Erfie )

on the jgt day of _FAruc v inthe year ADIS , befog me, the undersigned, a
notary public in and for sald state, perdonally appeared _ STevarn an elfrl 1o

pearsonally known te me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is
(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same
in his/her/thelr capacity(ies), and they by his/her/their signature(s) on the Instrument, the Individual(s),
or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument

KAREN A. PARRY
' - UBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
\WM\ @“QUV\AA NOTARY'P No. 01PAB223525

Notary Public ~ Qualified in Erie County g

;[ Gommission Expires: June 14, 201

i
OFFICE USE ONLY: :
Fle#________ Numbér of Lots _ Total Acreage Zoning

Open Development Area Review Application Fee  $__/DO.CO

Materials Recelved by .
Town Clerk & Fee Pald Mm——) 3/ 3// = ,
" Accepted by Date M GS T2
FTouwn OF AURDRA 5 SOUTH GROVE STREET, EAST AURORA, NY 14052
(716) 652-3280 FAX(716)652-3507 vwww.townofatrors. coim

3
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Alouni Town of Aurora Town Board
' 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052

-

Special Use Permit Application Form

. PROJECT INFORMATION (Applicant/Petitioner):

Business/Project Name: //:/@éﬂ»cs Loz pats e coin Ine

Business/Project Address: _ /X %'/ [l ﬂ;ﬂ 2,1/!,51[ 7.@//5, A 197
Applicant Name: O@_gyh _[c/.z.émf‘

Malling Address: _ 7/ Seo (o Fmeirs A,

Clty (crcad Sk State A/F 2P /27

Phone /% L= Email _ (& 4obrers aaareaé;-, cariter (& G m‘f}-@u«\
. [ </

Interest in thh urchaser/developer)__ <y e~

(. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (If different than Applicant AND the Owner does not sign beiow, please
submit and eriginal, notarized “Owner Autherization® form - attached):

Property Owner(s) Name(s)

If a corporate, please name a responsible party/designated officer:
Address

City State ZIP
Phone Fax Email

iIl. SPECIAL USE AND PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Property Address /b Y/ L5 S &/e_z‘lL é)/é [ 1Y e
SBL#

Describe Special Use requested (use additional pages if needed);

&/Ij LD, rwj 'é/c o

Property size in acres 2? Property Frontage in feet ;37

Zoning District g"‘ / Surrounding Zoning Z A ggé . 2%1
2

Current Use of Property o rior ccrlos™

=
Size of existing building(s): j‘y‘fgzg.,; A4k sf Size of proposed building(s) ?é%: sf
Present/Prior tenant/use: f?cra’-n & M;fif

Parking spaces: Existing: Proposed additional spaces: Total #:




Proposed water service: public private (well) n/a s this existing/Y/N

Proposed sanitary sewer: public private (septic) ___n/a Is this existing YAY

Hours of operation (if applicable):

Day Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday | Saturday Sunday By Appt. \
Hours | & | §-& € F< |[se 15-¢ [ A |

Peak hours: 43~ Sgt  fer-3
Number of employees (if applicable): Full-time é Part-time Seasonal

Upon approval of this application, the applicant intends to apply for: (Check all that apply)
a. Building Permit
b. Sign Permit

IV. SIGNATURE (This application must be signed by the applicant/petitioner. If the applicant is not
the owner of the property, a separate owner authorization form must be submitted — see pg. 4 )

-
v
Signature of Applicant/Petitioner

ﬂz@ [I/th/

Print name of Applicant/Petitioner

State of New York; County of Erie

On the f’bgiay of_(gf/ in the year #2477 before me, the
above individual appeared, personally known to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name Is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executec the same

(T
77

Notary Public
TERRI L CZOSNYKA
Notary Public, State of New York
{Notary stamp} MC20200287
Qualified in Erle County  _
My commission expires Feb. 02, 207/
Office Use Only: Date received: 7/5//? Receipt #: ks 5 3 (f

! [
Application reviewed @
) 3
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Town of Aurora
Building Department

Memo

To: Town Board

From: Palrick Blizniak

cC:

Date: 9/12/17

Re: Weber's Landscaping Special Use Permit

Town Board,

An application for a pole barn was submitted by Dean Weber on a commercial property he owns and
operates at 1241 Davis. The newly adopted code triggers not only a site plan review but also a special
use permit. | believe that the nature of the project as wéll as the size should be considered insignificant
in regards to this Site Plan review. This process | believe will result in undue hardship financially as
well as time obstacle, for his needed project. Your thoughts, questions and comments are always

welcome.

Patrick Blizniak

Superintendent of Building



EBER’S

LANDSCAPING, Inc. (716) 652-2420
1241 Davis Road, West Falls, NY 14170

Aurora Town Board
300 Gleed Ave.
East Aurora, New York 14052 _
.September 11, 2017

Re: application for a bullding permit for pole barn

I am asking the town board to rescind the requirement for a special use permit site plan. | feel that this
small building being added to our property shouldn’t be looked at as it is. We are not making changes to
the operation of our business, nor is it the primary structure for the property, it is nothing more than a
simple small outbuilding, Additionally, | feel we are making positive betterments to insure we maintain
good relations with both our neighbors and passers-by alike. We have also worked hard at making sure
we are requesting no variances as to keep within the towns thoughts of how progress is to work. ! feel
the new code changes do not properly represent me as a small business owner in our town.

Please know that your decision will affect the future of this project, | would not be willing to outlay
additionat funds on a future” if”.

Please reconsider your position on this matter.

Thank you

2.

Dean Weber

Weber's Landscaping Inc.



Town of Aurora Town Board
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052

Special Use Permit Application Form

l. PROJECT INFORMATION (Applicant/Petitioner);

Business/Project Name:

Business/ProjectAddress:;L&Oilﬁgﬂi_@d; West Q;J[l%; N\'l 19i70
Applicant Name:(D:).(\if\ Q. QOcteq

Mailing Address: . (). P YW O
ciy \Mesdy Falla State N\J ZIP__ \4\30
Phone T\ e- ED ~9899 Fax _ —— Email ’B(LJFF&\nCLO.% 63\)(1.\002) CO¥v,

Interest in the property (ex: owner/purchaser/developer) Lo N e ¢

ll. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (if different from Applicant AND the Owner does not sign below, please
submit and original, notanzed "Owner Authorization” form - attached):

Property Owner(s) Nar.he(s) Danvel D, X€eo

if a corporate, please name a responsible party/designated officer:
Address 1899 “THvie @4,

city Wess fails State _ N\ zP__)YI7n

Phone™ N I — Email_f Na hoo « conn

INl. SPECIAL USE AND PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Property Address | R¢y &1 endd A \Me‘%\ Calls, N\; 1410
SBL# {8400~ {-48

Describe Special Use requested (use additional pages if needed): OCC‘ ce oc \NP&\-
o \\ST(&V\S’DG‘G\Q:\-\Dn T o

Property size in acres __{ , 3(4’7 Property Frontage in feet 2)4"{ T

Zoning District_J_ Surrounding Zoning =, A—),

Current Use of Property Vﬁ [‘lM;" LMA ~

Size of existing building(s): None,  sf Size of proposed building(s) sf

Present/Prior tenant/use;
Parking spaces: Existing: _5— Proposed additional spaces: 2. Total #:__ 4

[



Proposed water service: public X private (well) nfa s this existing Y@
Proposed sanitary sewer: public _ X private (septic) nfa Is this existing Y@

Hours of operation (if applicable): N A

Day Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday Saturday | Sunday | By Appt. |

Hours j

Peak hours: N ’ ?A(

Number of employees (if applicable): Full-time Part-time Seasonal

Upon approval of this application, the applicant intends to apply for: (Check all that apply)
a. Building Permit
b. Sign Permit

IV. SIGNATURE (This application must be signed by the applicant/petitioner. If the applicant is not
the owner of the property, a separate owner authorization form must be submitted — see pg. 4)

Signature of Applic%‘ﬂ@&ﬁoner
__‘Damw (S Orfes

Print name of Applicant/Petitioner

State of New York; County of Erle

On the IA#’day of Septembein the year 261~ before me, the
above individual appeared, personally known to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same
for the purposes therein stated.

MQ W

Notary Public
olary EHERYL A. MILLER
Reg, #01Mi6 128663

Notary st Eéﬁﬁ%’l%&mm
( °a”sampémmisasmwsmts.w

Office Use Only: Date received: /2//;3,7// 2 Receipt #;,_ 50" 73 ¥

Application reviewed Py,
o V\;
— - 3




To: “ug 25, 2017
Town of Aurora Supervisor James Bach

300 Gleed Ave wg,_y

East Aurora , New York 14052
EGCEIVE

SEP 8 201

TOWN OF AURORE ™%
SUPERVISORS OFFICE

Sir,

In 2019 the West Falls Volunteer Fire Company will be celebrating it's 100th anniversar
At this time we are formulating ideas for our celebration, and have decided to invite the
West Falls Community to join usin a day long celebration at the J.P. Nicley Park in
West Falls. Our plans include Live Music, Food Trucks , games including Boun

Houses and ending with a Professional fireworks display at dusk. While we are

still in the early stages of our planning and this e,vent.is still a year and a half away, we al
asking the Town of Aurora to provide us with a i'is‘t of permits,*linsurance documents, and
any other requirements you may need from us, to.uée the .Towh'_F_’a__r',k for this purpose.

At this time we have no set date although we will be looking at a Saturday in late June or
mid July 2019. This may or maynot be an alcohol free event , depending on your reqUiremeni
and we will certainly keep you informed as our plans become finalized .

Thank you for your time in this matter.

Respectfully W

Bill Petrie Chairman 100th Anniversary Committee
West Falls Volunteer Fire Company
- 253 Old Glenwood Rd ' -
. West Falls, NY 14170

Phone: (716)652-8234



